
 

 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Danny Collins 

Friday 24th February to Sunday 12th March 2023. 
            

  

Friday 24th February 
18.30 pm – 22.00 pm, The Community Spirit Awards, The International Hotel, Cork. Cllr. Jack White 

to Deputise. 

Saturday 25th February 
No Appointments. 

Sunday 26th February 
No Appointments. 

Monday 27th February 
11.00 am- 14.00 pm, Full Council Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall 

and Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

14.00 pm – 14.30pm, Creative Ireland Strategy Launch, County Hall, Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 28th February 
15.00 pm – 15.30 pm, Launch of School Garden Competition, Atkins Garden Centre, Cork. Mayor to  

Attend. 

Wednesday 01st March 
No Appointments. 

Thursday 02nd March 
No Appointments. 

Friday 03rd March 
Time to be confirmed, LAMA Spring Conference 2023, The West-lodge Hotel, Bantry. Mayor to 

Attend. 



19.30 pm – 22.00 pm, LAMA Banquet Dinner, The West-lodge Hotel, Bantry. Mayor to Attend. 

Saturday 04th March 
 All Day Event, The County Cork B. P. & P. Association Dinner, New York. Cllr Seamus McGrath to 

Deputise. 

Sunday 05th March 
No Appointments. 

Monday 06th March 
No Appointments. 

Tuesday 07th March 
10.30 am – 13.00 pm, Corporate Policy Group Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, 

County Hall and Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend.  

Wednesday 08th March 
Cork County Council Government and Tourism Trade Mission, America, Mayor to Attend. 

Thursday 09th March 
No Appointments. 

Friday 10th March 
19.00 pm – 21.00 pm, Launch of the Ballydehob Festival, Ballydehob. Attendance to be confirmed. 

Saturday 11th March 
14.00 pm – 16.00 pm, Welcome to Scituate Students in Skibbereen Community School, Skibbereen. 

Attendance to be confirmed. 

Sunday 12th March 
No Appointments. 

 

 

     




